

## Town of Buchanan Fireworks User Permit

N178 County Road N • Appleton, WI 54915 • Phone (920) 734-8599 • Fax (920) 734-9733 • www.townofbuchanan.org

All fireworks user permits are regulated per Wis. Stat. Chapter 167 and the Town of Buchanan Municipal Code, Chapter 294. This application **must be received by the Town not less than 45 days prior to the requested date of use of fireworks**.

| Permit Applicant:  | Phone Number:  |
|--|--|
| Applicant Address:   |  |
| Time of day at which display is to be held:  | (No later than Midnight)   |
| The exact address/ location planned for display  | r:   |
| Date fireworks may be purchased:   | Date of actual display:  |
| Describe applicant experience and precautions  | to be exercised for protection of lives and property :   |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| Address and location fireworks will be stored a  | t:   |
| understand this permit is valid only for the date<br>Wisconsin Statutes and the Town of Buchanan | ation is correct. I am 18 years of age or older. I<br>e(s) of issue and the requirement to comply with all<br>Municipal Code now in effect. A violation of any of the<br>ely revoked by the Town of Buchanan Fire Department o |
| Signature of Permit Applicant  | Date Signed  |
| <br>Witness  | Date Signed  |

The permit applicant agrees to indemnify and hold the Town of Buchanan harmless for any lawsuit or liability which may result in the applicant's use or possession of fireworks. Town is not liable for damage caused by fireworks for the sole reason of issuing a fireworks permit.

## Applicant qualifies for receiving permit, must not be a minor. License Fee paid. Approved insurance policy of \$1,000,000 posted with Town Clerk. Attach copy. Fire Chief has reviewed and approved the application. Town Board, from report of the Fire Chief, has determined that the applicant will use the fireworks per Town code. Meeting Date: This permit is valid for the following dates: Approved by Fire Chief or Designee: Signature Date Signed

A copy of this permit shall be given to Buchanan Fire & Rescue and the Outagamie County Sheriff's Department/Buchanan Deputies at least 2 days before the date of authorized use.